98083

03-14-2000



U.S. PA

101289665

E

Docket No. 98083 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Courtaulds Packaging Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- West Virginia Other								
Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THATCHER TUBES LLC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1005 Courtaulds Drive City Woodstock State Illinois ZIP 60098 Individual(a) citizenship								
Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:								
Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No								

3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other: Execution Date: November 16, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No. 75/530,032 B. Trademark Registration No.							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON							
Internal Address:							
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000							
City/State: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20006							
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):							
Enclosed							
Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
In the event that any fees are due in connection with this application, you are hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 01-2340.							
8. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)							

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William G. Kratz, Jr.
Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 8, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{5}$

Rev. 2/97

98083 U.S. 11-30-1299

FICE

Attorney Docket No.

MRD 11/24/99

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents

ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Note of onveying party(ies):

COURTAULDS PACKAGING INC.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes __No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: THATCHER TUBES LLC.

Street Address: 1005 Courtaulds Drive

Woodstock, Illinois 60098

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ___ No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: November 16, 1999

4. Mark: EasiTube

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _____

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

75/530,032

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

11/29/1999 VBROWN 01 FC:481 00000076 75530032 40.00 UP

	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
7. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
8. Tota	ıl fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
_	XX Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	osit Account No.: 01-2340 copies of this paper are attached.)					
10. Sta	tement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William G. Kratz, Jr.						
Nar	me of Person Signing Signature					
Dat	November 24, 1999 Registration No.					
Total	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

Rev. 2/97

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COURTAULDS PACKAGING INC., a corporation of the State of West Virginia, having its situs and principal place of business at 1005 Courtaulds Drive, Woodstock, Illinois 60098 ("Assignor") owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark EasiTube in connection with the following goods, plastic squeeze tubes; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-identified goods, Application Serial No., 75/530,032 filed on August 3, 1998; and

WHEREAS, THATCHER TUBES LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its situs and principal place of business at 1005 Courtaulds Drive, Woodstock, Illinois 60098 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the mark and the pending Application,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the mark.

	This	assignment	shall	be	effective	as	of	February	12,	
1999.										
					COURTAULDS	PACE	KAGI	NG INC.		
					By: Roger Sim					
					Name:					
				1	Title: <u>Se</u>	creta	ary			
Date	11-10	6-99								
that he i	ecreta s the ged it	re me, a No ary of COUR person who t to be his day	TAULDS execu free a	PAC Ited nd	CKAGING IN the fore voluntary	C., w going act a	nho as and	acknowled signment deed this	dged and	
					Luxa	a Le	nd	Peren	····	
		HOFFICIAL CEAL			NOT	ARY I	PUBL	JI/C		
	-	OFFICIAL SEAL USAN 1. LINDGF ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF	EN							

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/18/00

RECORDED: 03/08/2000